Each dwelling unit (single family residence, manufactured 
home, town home, condominium or apartment), or any other user based upon volume of 
demand compared to an equivalent dwelling unit (EDU), to be connected to the City 
potable water system, shall be assessed one thousand four hundred twenty-three dollars 
and zero cents ($1,423.00) per EDU at or before the time of connection for the capital 
costs of providing oversized mains and trunk lines to convey potable water required by 
each connection.   

B. Water Supply Fee:  Each dwelling unit (single family residence, manufactured home, 

town home, condominium or apartment), or any other user based upon volume of 
demand compared to an (EDU), to be connected to the City potable water system 
requiring water for domestic use only shall be assessed one thousand and eighty-five 
dollars ($1,085.00) per EDU at or before the time of connection for the capital costs of 
providing water supply required by each connection. In instances where a developer or 
property owner has prepaid this fee as a condition of developing, and the area to which 
the prepayment applies is specifically defined, then any further water supply fee for

[...]

For City residential property (a single-family residence located within the City 

Limits of Kuna) that has no access to pressure irrigation or gravity irrigation 
service because the service is not available in the area that the property is located, 
and where the usage is beyond five thousand (5,000) gallons, but less than forty-
five thousand (45,000) gallons, said residential property shall be billed at one 
dollar ($1.00) per thousand (1,000) gallons. 

4. Bulk Water Charges - All bulk sales shall be approved by the Water Superintendent 
or his designated representative prior to delivery, and be obtained from designated

[...]

Each dwelling unit (single family residence, manufactured 
home, town home, condominium or apartment), or any other user prorated based upon 
volume and strength when compared to an EDU as defined in Kuna City Code, to be 
connected to the Wastewater Treatment Facilities shall be assessed four thousand nine 

hundred seventy one and zero cents ($4,971.00) per EDU at the time of connection for the 
capital costs of providing treatment capacity to treat the biochemical oxygen demand and 
total suspended solids generated by each unit.  In instances where a developer or property 
owner has prepaid this fee as a condition of development, and the treatment plant to which

[...]

responsive to the bid schedule requirements. 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Kuna, Idaho 
that said City approves the award of the contract as follows: 

1. KUNA WELL 12 PUMP HOUSE PROJECT to IRMINGER CONSTRUCTION 
INC. in the amount of one million three hundred forty-five thousand five hundred 
ninety-eight dollars and zero cents ($1,345,598.00).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mayor and Council direct the expenditure of 
available funds from the Water Fund for said project; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Clerk and City Engineer of said City 
are hereby authorized to execute documents for securing the services of said contractor